
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  
Students will continue working on Unit 1: Building 
Foundational Reading and Writing Processes, which 
includes writing processes and reading and writing 
strategies.
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SS: Paul Strickland  pstrickland@LPSFrisco.com 

Please email me if you have any questions about what 
we are doing in class!

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 
We are still working through our Units! The students 
have made an All About Me Math Pennant, and have 
started on their Student Choice Tasks. (Ask them about 
theirs!) We will be testing over our Units soon… I will 
email once a date for the test has been determined :)
On level Classes- Unit 1: Equivalent Forms of 
Fractions, Decimals, and Percents.
Advanced Classes- Unit 1: Understanding Positive 
Rational Numbers. 
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Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
I wanted to take a moment to update you about all the exciting 
things happening in our science classes. Over the past two 
weeks, we have focused on building strong relationships within 
our classroom community as well as practicing the seventh habit. 
The seventh habit, “Sharpening the Saw” encapsulates the 
importance of self-renewal, and it functions as a catalyst for 
maintaining and enhancing the other six habits within my science 
classroom.

Electives
PE: Shane Sharkey ssharkey@LPSFrisco.com 
& Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com  
Over the next two weeks in PE, we will continue to develop our 
volleyball skills and honing strategy as we begin to play full games! 
We will also be working on fitness and displaying good 
sportsmanship during team sports.

Teen Leadership: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@LPSFrisco.com  
Students will learn the first two modules in Leader in Me, which 
discuss the eight habits. Students will learn the importance of a 
positive classroom culture that embodies the seven habits. 

Digital Art: Tamara Arcilla tarcilla@LPSFrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing 
in class!
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Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper

https://www.lpsfrisco.com/page/2
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ETnoVuiTXWCmO3-DoiyXz_v19dYMLIDOOlbcwFOqTUs/edit
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/StudentPortal/login?distid=061804
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/ParentPortal/login?distid=061804


LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 
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Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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